

March, 2023

**News Release** 

## Local Tapestry Partner's International member, Dan Marshall, receives Volunteer of the Year Award from national GBU Life

GBU Life selected Dan Marshall as the recipient of the 2022 GBU Volunteer of the Year Award. This award was given in recognition of his dedication to helping others and his outstanding service and contributions in the local community.

Dan serves as a leader of Tapestry Partners International's Cleveland Service Mission Ministry (CSM) program. CSM supports numerous local nonprofits in the Cleveland-Akron area providing assistance to recovery houses, disaster recovery teams, and food assistance. In addition, CSM works with local partners to provide human trafficking intervention and education.

As part of the recognition, Dan received a \$1,000 donation to the charity of his choice from GBU and selected the Julie Adams House, a local Cleveland women's shelter as the recipient.

Dan has a passion to help others and wants those in need to see that someone cares for them.

## About Tapestry Partners International

Tapestry Partners International was founded by a group of Christians with a heart to "live on mission". Tapestry Partners INternational is a mission services organization founded on the teachings of Jesus Christ to love and serve our neighbors in need. Our goal is to empower and deploy volunteers to respond to those at home and abroad who need physical and spiritual help in the areas of disaster recovery, medical care and other human services.

## About Cleveland Service Mission Ministry

Cleveland Service Mission Ministry was founded by Dan Marshall with a vision to unite people from many denominations with a single purpose of blessing the needy. CSM also strives to create fellowship opportunities to bring glory to God.